

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1601 Version: 1 Name: 2021 One-Year HUD Action Plan Amendment to

reflect increased funding for the HOME Investment

Partnerships Program (HOME)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/5/2023 In control: Administration
On agenda: 11/13/2023 Final action: 11/21/2023

Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of the Business Administrator

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Amendment of HUD One-Year Action Plan

Purpose: To amend the 2021 One-Year Action Plan to reflect increased funding for the HOME

Investment Partnerships Program (HOME).

Entity Name: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

Entity Address: One Newark Center, Newark, New Jersey 07102-5260

Total Grant Amount: Increased by \$9,928,468.00

Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD): American

Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP)

Grant Period: September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022, until funds are expended

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ

() Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information:

Resolution 7R1-a adopted on November 15, 2021 authorized the initial One-Year Action Plan for an

allocation of \$16,659,111.00.

Detailed allocation: CDBG/\$7,526,667.00 ESG/\$624,893.00 HOME/\$2,739,395.00 HOPWA/\$5,768,156.00

No Action Taken 7R1-f 111323

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2023	1	Municipal Council		
11/13/2023	1	Municipal Council		